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SUPREME C O U R T OF J U D I C A T U R E A T F O R T W I L L I A M 

A True and perfect Schedule of all Estates, the Administration of which were committed to the 
Register of this Court under the Act of Thirty-ninth and Fortieth of George the Third, and of which 
the Net Balances remaining on the Administrator's Account has been paid over to those who appeared 
entitled to the same, since the last Report on the 22d Day of October 1808.—Received by Messr6. 
Paxtons, Cockerell, Trail, and Co. No. 57, Pall Mall. 

INTESTATES' NAMES. 

Robert D. Brooke 

George Yate j 

John Robins 

Charles Wilcaxon 

William Pryor 

Amount belong­
ing to the Es­
tate in Compa­
ny's Paper. 

Sicca Rupees. 

620c O O 

Robert Grant — 

John Martin 

Henry Waring 

William Lang 

1500 o o 

12,500 o o 

20,000 o o 

23,700 o o 

Amount of the 
Estate in Casli. 

Sicca Rupees. 

240 5 8 

843 6 2 

474 2 8 

612 7 11 

I472 7 2-

57 •« 7 

379 6 2 

911 14 1 

370 12 no 

James Dalrymple 636 3 7 

Whole Amount 
paid over in 
Calli and Com­
pany's Paper. 

Sicca Rupees. 

240 

8 4 3 

474 

612 

7672 

1557 

22*879 

20,911 

14,070 

636 

S 

6 

1 

7 

' 7 

1 

6 

114 

12 

3 

8 

2 

8 

IS 

2 

1 

2 

1 

IO 

1 

To whom paid. 

Paid to Messrs. Joseph Baret-
to and Co. Attornies. for 
Robert Brooke, Esq; thc 
Father of the Deceased. 

Paid to Messrs. Trail, Pal­
mer, and Co.. iii further 
Part Payment of their Debt 
6\ Sicca Rupees 1975. 

Paid to Capt. Richard Sharp, 
the constituted Attorney of 
William Robins, the Fa­
ther and sole Legatee named 
in the Will of tiie Deceased. 

Paid to Mr. Walter Etty, one 
of the Attornies of Arthur 
Wilcaxon, the Father of 
the Deceased. 

Paid to Messrs. Fairlie, Gil-
more, and Co. the consti° 
tuted Attornies of Johra 
Read and Sarah Reada 
which said Sarah Read is 
the Sister and next of Kin0 
and also Administratrix to­
the Estate of the Deceased 
in Europe, 

Paid to Mr. Eneas Macktn-
tofli, one of the constituted 
Attornies of John Grants 
the Father of the Deceased. 

Paid to Messrs. Fairlie, Gil-
more, and Co. the consti­
tuted Attornies of Mr. 
Adam Martin, the Brother 
and Administrator to the 
Estate of the Deceased, in 
Europe. 

Paid to Messrs. Alexander 
and Co. the constituted At-
tornies of Mrs. Elizabeth 
Waring, the Mother and 
sole Administratrix in Eu­
rope to the Estate of the 
Deceased. 

Paid to Messrs. Colvins, Ba-
zett, and Co. the constitut­
ed Attornies of Thomas 
Lang, John Lang, Margaret 
Lang, and Mary Lang, 
Spinsters, the Brothers and 
Sister3 and nearest of Kin 
of the Deceased in Europe-

Paid to Captain Kirby Dal­
rymple, Brother and sole 
Legatee named in the Will 
of she Deceasedo 


