[118]

SUPREME COURT OF JUDICATURE AT FORT WILLIAM IN BENGAL.

A True and perfect Schedule of all Estates, the Administration of which were committed to the Register of this Court under the Act of Thirty-ninth and Fortieth of George the Third, and of which the Net Balances remaining on the Administrator's Account has been paid over to those who appeared entitled to the same, since the last Report on the 22d Day of October 1808.—Received by Messis. Paxtons, Cockerell, Trail, and Co. No. 57, Pall Mall.

IN TESTATES' NA	MES.	Amount belong- ing to the Ef- tate in Compa- ny's Paper.		Amount of the Estate in Cash.			Whole Amount paid over in Cash and Com- pany's Paper.			To whom paid.
		Sicca Rupees.		Sicca Rupees.			Sicca Rupees.			
Robert D. Brooke		t committee		240	5	8	240	5	8	Paid to Messrs. Joseph Baret- to and Co. Attornies for Robert Brooke, Esq. the Father of the Deceased.
George Yate	_	_		843	б	2	843	б	2	Paid to Mess. Trail, Pal- mer, and Coin further Part Payment of their Debt of Sicca Rupees 1975.
John Robins	-	-	•	474	ı	8	474		8	Paid to Capt. Richard Sharp, the conflituted Attorney of William Robins, the Fa- therand fole Legatee named
Charles Wilcaxon	The state of the s			612	7	II	612	7	II	in the Will of the Deceased. Paid to Mr. Walter Etty, one of the Attornies of Arthur Wilcaxon, the Father of the Deceased.
William Pryor		6200	• •	1472	7	2	7672	-7	2	Paid to Messrs Fairlie, Gil- more, and Co. the consti- tuted Attornies of John
•			·					•		Read and Sarah Read, which faid Sarah Read is the Sifter and next of Kin,
			. :		-					and alfo Administratrix to the Estate of the Deceased in Europe.
Robert Grant		1500	0,0	57	1	7	1557	I	7	Paid to Mr. Eneas Macking tofh, one of the conflituted Attornies of John Grant, the Father of the Deceafed.
John Martin	(Constab)	12,500	• •	379	6	2	12,879	6	2	Paid to Messer Fairlie, Gilmore, and Co. the constituted Attornies of Mr. Adam Martin, the Brother and Administrator to the Estate of the Deceased, in Europe.
Henry Waring	3	20,000	0 0	911	14	I	20,911	IĄ	П	Paid to Meffrs. Alexander and Co. the conflituted At- tornies of Mrs. Elizabeth Waring, the Mother and fole Administratrix in Eu- rope to the Estate of the Deceased.
William Lang		13,700	0 0	370	12	10	14,070	12	Ю	Paid to Messer. Colvins, Bazett, and Co. the constituted Attornies of Thomas Lang, John Lang, Margaret Lang, and Mary Lang, Spinsters, the Brothers and Sisters and nearest of Kin
James Dalrymple	-	_		636	3	7	636	3	7	of the Deceased in Europe. Paid to Captain Kirby Dal- rymple, Brother and sole Legatee named in the Will of the Deceased.